

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.623 of 2024

Krishna Dutt Bhatt & Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & Anr

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

3.9.2024

Heard Mr.Lupenjit, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr.Nongdamna, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and hence, service is complete on them.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 14.10.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit