

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 623 of 2024

Krishna Dutt Bhatt & anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04.03.2025

Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents will be filed during the course of the day with advance copy to the counsel appearing for the petitioners.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Ms. S. Gitanjali, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 21.04.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet